
Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Barry Holt & Dave France 14610 4640 19250 Martin Smith & Chris Tupper 210 10160 10370

Bill Kerr & Andy Cleveland 3820 11380 15200 Terry Molloy & Steve Aylmore 9550 2180 11730

Dick Dewdney & Rick Dewdney 720 9600 10320 Kevin Stoner & Rob Hall 5050 3230 8280

Adam Bateup & Andy Farmer-Wright 2700 11290 13990 Tony Jenner & Rick Cunningham 6530 1730 8260

Kevin Tunstall & Kevin Hall 7250 10250 17500 Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes 6310 6990 13300

Dave Ingram & Henry Brooks 6850 12430 19280 Chris Haynes & Lee Calcott 2620 0 2620

Richard Wooton & Marcus Chipman 14830 380 15210 Chris Reeves & Dave Reeves 0 10500 10500

Nigel Senior & Jim Greensted 12910 7610 20520 Nick Brown & Neil Higgins 630 7970 8600

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Barry Holt & Dave France 6670 8870 15540 Bill Kerr & Andy Cleveland 4540 1950 6490

Dick Dewdney & Rick Dewdney 10000 5350 15350 Adam Bateup & Andy Farmer-Wright 2880 2840 5720

Kevin Tunstall & Kevin Hall 9580 11640 21220 Dave Ingram & Henry Brooks 3470 1370 4840

Nigel Senior & Jim Greensted 18540 10870 29410 Richard Wooton & Marcus Chipman 0 4530 4530

Colin Southouse & Chris Turner 5730 2030 7760 Dave Jones (Wor) & Chris Oakley 1870 4700 6570

Alan Messer & Mal Spier 5310 5670 10980 Martin Crowhurst & Nigel Pead 1180 6630 7810

Charlie Cooper & Edge Butler 11270 1290 12560 Mark James & Tony Lewis 1650 1750 3400

Peter Edwards & Richard Jeffrey 7130 9770 16900 Jason Akehurst & Terry Cox 2400 890 3290

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Barry Holt & Dave France 180 16610 16790 Dick Dewdney & Rick Dewdney 15150 0 15150

Nigel Senior & Jim Greensted 12510 13870 26380 Kevin Tunstall & Kevin Hall 1610 870 2480

Alan Messer & Mal Spier 2700 6350 9050 Colin Southouse & Chris Turner 7870 520 8390

Charlie Cooper & Edge Butler 4660 3290 7950 Peter Edwards & Richard Jeffrey 4770 510 5280

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Barry Holt & Dave France 3420 11690 13170 5170 33450 Nigel Senior & Jim Greensted 12960 840 980 11390 26170

Alan Messer & Mal Spier 10120 5790 8780 24690 Charlie Cooper & Edge Butler 1090 2180 400 3670

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Barry Holt & Dave France 100 9620 10380 4930 25030 Alan Messer & Mal Spier 8250 1400 2270 1440 13360

FINAL

WINNER: Barry Holt & Dave France

RUNNER-UP: Alan Messer & Mal Spier

RESULTS

SUSSEX MEN'S DOUBLES 2010

LAST 32

LAST 16

QUARTER-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL



Rank Pair Stage P W L Points Ave HS 5k+ 10k+ 15k+ 20k+
Result 

Points

Bonus 

Points

Score 

Points

Ranking 

Points

1 Barry Holt & Dave France W 5 5 0 110060 7861 16610 9 5 1 0 7.0 12.0 2.2 21.2

2 Alan Messer & Mal Spier F 4 3 1 58080 4840 10120 7 1 0 0 4.5 8.0 1.0 13.5

3 Nigel Senior & Jim Greensted SF 4 3 1 102480 10248 18540 8 7 1 0 5.0 5.0 2.3 12.3

4 Charlie Cooper & Edge Butler SF 3 2 1 24180 3023 11270 1 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 0.3 7.3

5 Kevin Tunstall & Kevin Hall QF 3 2 1 41200 6867 11640 4 2 0 0 3.0 2.0 0.8 5.8

6 Dick Dewdney & Rick Dewdney QF 3 2 1 40820 6803 15150 4 2 1 0 3.0 2.0 0.9 5.9

7 Peter Edwards & Richard Jeffrey QF 2 1 1 22180 5545 9770 2 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0.3 4.3

8 Colin Southouse & Chris Turner QF 2 1 1 16150 4038 7870 2 0 0 0 1.5 2.0 0.2 3.7

9 Dave Ingram & Henry Brooks L16 2 1 1 24120 6030 12430 2 1 0 0 1.5 0.0 0.4 1.9

10 Bill Kerr & Andy Cleveland L16 2 1 1 21690 5423 11380 1 1 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.3 1.3

11 Richard Wooton & Marcus Chipman L16 2 1 1 19740 4935 14830 1 1 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.4 1.4

12 Adam Bateup & Andy Farmer-Wright L16 2 1 1 19710 4928 11290 1 1 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.3 1.3

13 Martin Crowhurst & Nigel Pead L16 1 0 1 7810 3905 6630 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.6

14 Dave Jones (Wor) & Chris Oakley L16 1 0 1 6570 3285 4700 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

15 Mark James & Tony Lewis L16 1 0 1 3400 1700 1750 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

16 Jason Akehurst & Terry Cox L16 1 0 1 3290 1645 2400 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

17 Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes L32 1 0 1 13300 6650 6990 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2

18 Terry Molloy & Steve Aylmore L32 1 0 1 11730 5865 9550 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.7

19 Chris Reeves & Dave Reeves L32 1 0 1 10500 5250 10500 1 1 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.7

20 Martin Smith & Chris Tupper L32 1 0 1 10370 5185 10160 1 1 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.7

21 Nick Brown & Neil Higgins L32 1 0 1 8600 4300 7970 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.6

22 Kevin Stoner & Rob Hall L32 1 0 1 8280 4140 5050 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.6

23 Tony Jenner & Rick Cunningham L32 1 0 1 8260 4130 6530 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.6

24 Chris Haynes & Lee Calcott L32 1 0 1 2620 1310 2620 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

STATISTICS



Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Terry Molloy & Steve Aylmore 13450 13020 26470 Martin Smith & Chris Tupper 1280 800 2080

Tony Jenner & Rick Cunningham 6810 90 6900 Kevin Stoner & Rob Hall 920 3290 4210

Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes 13610 7860 21470 Chris Haynes & Lee Calcott 1200 430 1630

Nick Brown & Neil Higgins 4890 5140 10030 Chris Reeves & Dave Reeves 4580 2060 6640

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Terry Molloy & Steve Aylmore 770 7390 8160 Tony Jenner & Rick Cunningham 920 3380 4300

Nick Brown & Neil Higgins 2650 10160 12810 Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes 8050 1670 9720

Martin Crowhurst & Nigel Pead 3240 3280 6520 Dave Jones (Wor) & Chris Oakley 3440 1790 5230

Mark James & Tony Lewis 980 9640 10620 Jason Akehurst & Terry Cox 2190 420 2610

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Nick Brown & Neil Higgins 9530 3360 12890 Terry Molloy & Steve Aylmore 3130 4970 8100

Mark James & Tony Lewis 3160 6380 9540 Martin Crowhurst & Nigel Pead 7810 1380 9190

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Nick Brown & Neil Higgins 10490 2160 13640 170 26460 Mark James & Tony Lewis 310 9180 100 16720 26310

LAST 16

QUARTER-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL

FINAL

RESULTS

SUSSEX MEN'S DOUBLES PLATE 2010

WINNER: Nick Brown & Neil Higgins

RUNNER-UP: Mark James & Tony Lewis



Rank Pair Stage P W L Points Ave HS 5k+ 10k+ 15k+ 20k+
Result 

Points

Bonus 

Points

Score 

Points

Ranking 

Points

1 Nick Brown & Neil Higgins W 4 4 0 62190 5183 13640 5 3 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 Mark James & Tony Lewis F 3 2 1 46470 4647 16720 4 1 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 Terry Molloy & Steve Aylmore SF 3 2 1 42730 5341 13450 3 2 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 Martin Crowhurst & Nigel Pead SF 2 1 1 15710 2618 7810 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes QF 2 1 1 31190 7798 13610 3 1 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 Tony Jenner & Rick Cunningham QF 2 1 1 11200 2800 6810 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 Dave Jones (Wor) & Chris Oakley QF 1 0 1 5230 2615 3440 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 Jason Akehurst & Terry Cox QF 1 0 1 2610 1305 2190 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9 Chris Reeves & Dave Reeves L16 1 0 1 6640 3320 4580 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10 Kevin Stoner & Rob Hall L16 1 0 1 4210 2105 3290 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

11 Martin Smith & Chris Tupper L16 1 0 1 2080 1040 1280 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12 Chris Haynes & Lee Calcott L16 1 0 1 1630 815 1200 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

PLATE STATISTICS



Rank Name Main Points Plate Points Total Points

1 Barry Holt 21.2 21.2

2 Dave France 21.2 21.2

3 Alan Messer 13.5 13.5

4 Mal Spier 13.5 13.5

5 Jim Greensted 12.3 12.3

6 Nigel Senior 12.3 12.3

7 Charlie Cooper 7.3 7.3

8 Edge Butler 7.3 7.3

9 Dick Dewdney 5.9 5.9

10 Rick Dewdney 5.9 5.9

11 Kevin Hall 5.8 5.8

12 Kevin Tunstall 5.8 5.8

13 Peter Edwards 4.3 4.3

14 Richard Jeffrey 4.3 4.3

15 Chris Turner 3.7 3.7

16 Colin Southouse 3.7 3.7

17 Dave Ingram 1.9 1.9

18 Henry Brooks 1.9 1.9

19 Marcus Chipman 1.4 1.4

20 Richard Wooton 1.4 1.4

21 Adam Bateup 1.3 1.3

22 Andy Cleveland 1.3 1.3

23 Andy Farmer-Wright 1.3 1.3

24 Bill Kerr 1.3 1.3

25 Chris Reeves 0.7 0.0 0.7

26 Chris Tupper 0.7 0.0 0.7

27 Dave Reeves 0.7 0.0 0.7

28 Martin Smith 0.7 0.0 0.7

29 Steve Aylmore 0.7 0.0 0.7

30 Terry Molloy 0.7 0.0 0.7

31 Kevin Stoner 0.6 0.0 0.6

32 Martin Crowhurst 0.6 0.0 0.6

33 Neil Higgins 0.6 0.0 0.6

34 Nick Brown 0.6 0.0 0.6

35 Nigel Pead 0.6 0.0 0.6

36 Rick Cunningham 0.6 0.0 0.6

37 Rob Hall 0.6 0.0 0.6

38 Tony Jenner 0.6 0.0 0.6

39 Chris Oakley 0.5 0.0 0.5

40 Dave Jones (Wor) 0.5 0.0 0.5

41 Mark James 0.5 0.0 0.5

42 Tony Lewis 0.5 0.0 0.5

43 Geoff Jukes 0.2 0.0 0.2

44 Ian Lelliott 0.2 0.0 0.2

45 Chris Haynes 0.0 0.0 0.0

46 Jason Akehurst 0.0 0.0 0.0

47 Lee Calcott 0.0 0.0 0.0

48 Terry Cox 0.0 0.0 0.0

RANKING POINTS 2010


